Michigan Department of Education
OFFICE OF SCHOOL SUPPORT SERVICES

GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

SOURCE OF GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED

1. Official Name of Grant Program:

2016--2017 Section 32p Grants
(year) (year) (title)

Use of Funding Source: [X Initial [ ] Amendment  [] Continuation Multiple Years: Year of

Legislation Authorizing This Grant Program: State School Aid Act, Public Act 249 of 2016

[JFederal Grant: CFDA Number X State Aid Grant: Section Number 32p  []Other (specify)

2. Grant Criteria Approval: SBE Approval Date: 8/11/2015

(select type and add date)
SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports:
This grant supports the SBE Mission to assure that all students graduate ready for careers, college, and community by focusing
resources and building capacity at the community level to create systems of support for Michigan's youngest children. Specifically, the
Section 32p Grants support MDE's Priority 3 (i.e., increase the number of children who are reading at grade level by the end of third
grade).

MDE DISTRIBUTION OF GRANT FUNDS Type of MDE Grant Distribution: (check one)
3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program:

The purpose of the Section 32p Grants is to ensure local coordination and ] Competitive

expansion of infrastructure and programming. The ultimate purpose is to X Formula

ensure that children are born healthy; that they are healthy, thriving, and [ Other: (specify below)

developmentally on track from birth to third grade; that they are

developmentally ready to succeed in school at the time of school entry; and,
that they are prepared to succeed in fourth grade and beyond by reading
proficiently by the end of third grade.

4. Eligible Applicants: Type of Award from MDE: (check all
Intermediate school districts or consortia of intermediate school districts will applicable)

be offered funding.
X Initial (Exhibit A)

[1 Revised (Exhibit A)
[] Conditional (Exhibit A)
[1 Denial (Exhibit B)

5. Target Population Served by this Grant: Type of Notification from MDE: (check one)
The local needs assessment of each Great Start Collaborative will identify the
population to be served, with the portion of the funds designated for early [ Letter
childhood programming to serve at-risk children and their families. ] Mail-merge Letter
X MEGS+

[ Other: (specify below)

6. Award Information: Amendment Date(s):
Amendment Amount(s):
Original Award Date: S
10/1/2016 N Total Recommended
S Award to Date:
Original Award Amount: R
$10,900.000 LR $10,900,000
$
7. Responsible Office: Rachel Mellema | 241-4766

Office of Great Start

Phone Number

Contact Name |

This Form Was Prepared by: Cheryl Najm
Phone Number: 335-1580



Michigan Department of Education
Office of Great Start
2016-2017 Section 32p Grants

(32p of the State School Aid Act, Public Act 249 of 2016)

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Applicant

Amount Recommended

Exhibit A

Allegan Area ESA
Alpena-Montmorency-Alcona ESD
Barry I1SD

Bay-Arenac I1SD

Berrien RESA

Branch ISD
C.0.0.R./losco RESA
Calhoun ISD
Charlevoix-Emmet ISD
Cheboygan-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD
Clare-Gladwin RESD
Clinton County RESA
Copper Country ISD
Delta-Schoolcraft 1SD
Dickinson-lIron ISD
Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD
Eaton RESA

Genesee ISD
Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD
Gratiot-Isabella RESD
Hillsdale ISD

Huron ISD

Ingham ISD

lonia County I1SD
Jackson ISD

Kalamazoo RESA

Kent ISD

Lapeer ISD

Lenawee ISD

Lewis Cass ISD
Livingston ESA

Macomb ISD
Marquette-Alger RESA
Mecosta-Osceola ISD
Menominee ISD

$82,290
$159,554
$170,934
$202,108
$231,618
$166,655
$178,915
$119,103
$168,343
$167,927
$167,759
$105,083
$163,336
$162,049
$156,955
$165,040
$197,422
$382,866
$148,037
$193,519
$164,784
$154,579
$193,567
$176,788
$127,380
$186,889
$410,896
$182,098
$193,791
$165,976
$131,451
$390,303
$175,317
$172,709
$150,437
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Michigan Department of Education
Office of Great Start
2016-2017 Section 32p Grants

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Midland County ESA
Monroe County ISD
Montcalm Area ISD
Muskegon Area ISD
Newaygo County RESA
Oakland Schools
Ottawa Area ISD
Saginaw ISD

Sanilac ISD
Shiawassee RESD

St. Clair County RESA
St. Joseph ISD
Traverse Bay Area ISD
Tuscola ISD

Van Buren ISD
Washtenaw ISD
Wayne RESA

West Shore ESD
Wexford-Missaukee 1SD/Manistee ISD

(32p of the State School Aid Act, Public Act 249 of 2016)

$84,114
$220,015
$174,605
$244,086
$167,375
$548,844
$159,969
$123,101
$161,833
$174,821
$122,445
$180,307
$221,750
$166,439
$185,665
$194,462
$951,290
$174,573
$177,828

Exhibit A

$10,900,000
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